To: +15712730140 Fax: +15712730140 Page 1 of 3 8/2/2010 4:51 8/2/2010 11: 12: 44 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: MARK E GOODFRIEND COMPANY: 2680 BAYSHORE PARKWAY, SUITE 206

		PATENT ASSIGNME	NT	DOD RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
lectronic Version v1.1 itylesheet Version v1.1		07/29/2010 501247158		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	H.		
N		Name	Execution Date	
Russell K Jones			07/26/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Name: FireEar, Inc.				
Street Address:	2680 Baysho	2680 Bayshore Parkway, Suite 206		
City:	Mountain Vie	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043	94043		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			A TOTAL PROPERTY.
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 688		6850601		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: (650)490-4070				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 650-938-2900				
Email: mgoodfriend@fireear.com				
Correspondent Name: Mark E Goodfriend				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		ryshore Parkway, Suite 206 n View, CALIFORNIA 94043		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Heather F Auyang #47397		
Total Attachments: source=601 Patent		úf		

2010-08-02 08:16:20 GMT -07:00 | (650) 490-4070 | 66691

**PATENT** 

700442778

## EXHIBIT B

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Russell K. Jones, an individual having an address of 890 Seale Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94303 (herein referred to as "Assignor"), hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Patent Fransfer and Royalty Agreement executed on July 26, 2010, the Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto Fireliar, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 2680 Bayshore Parkway. Suite 206. Mountain View, CA 94043 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,850,601, and any patents that issue or otherwise result from any reissue, reexamination, interference, opposition, or other proceeding relating to U.S. Patent No. 6,850,601.

The Assignor agrees that the Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, where it will be open for public inspection.

RUSSELL K. JONES

BY:

TITLE: RUSSELL K. JONES

DATE: 7/26/20/0

RECORDED: 07/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0269